

# Wednesday, August 25, 2021 Regular Board Meeting

Pittsburg Unified School District 2000 Railroad Avenue, Pittsburg, CA. 94565 Board Room 5:00 P.M. – Closed Session 6:30 P.M. – Open Session

\_

Copy and paste the link below to your browser to join the webinar:

https://pittsburg-k12-ca-us.zoom.us/j/88989501104?

pwd=WWU5UIFETHpQbnV6RnNxVkZTU0o5dz09

Passcode: Super1 Or One tap mobile :

US: +16699006833,,88989501104#,,,,\*469412# or +12532158782,,88989501104#,,,,\*469412#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 205

6099 or +1 301 715 8592 Webinar ID: 889 8950 1104

\_

To comment by video conference, click on the Participants button at the bottom of your screen and select the "Raise Your Hand" button to request to speak when Public Comment is being asked for. When called upon, you will be unmuted. After the allotted time, you will then be re-muted. To comment by phone, you will be prompted to "Raise Your Hand" by pressing "\*9" to request to speak when Public Comment is asked for. When called upon, you will be unmuted. After the allotted time, you will then be re-muted.

-

#### **MISSION STATEMENT:**

It is the mission of Pittsburg Unified School District to inspire our students, to ensure they achieve equity in academic excellence and to bring students closer together through shared experiences in learning. We believe the cultural diversity of our community and our youth are our greatest assets. We endeavor to bring our students to their fullest potential and to create lifelong learners who will contribute positively to the world.

#### 1. Opening Items - 5:00 PM

1.01 Call To Order

1.02 Public Comment on Closed Session Agenda

#### 2. Closed Session

2.01 Closed Session Agenda (Ms. Castro)

## 3. Recall to Open Session - 6:30 PM

3.01 Pledge of Allegiance

3.02 Agenda Reorganization

### 4. Closed Session Report / Action

4.01 Personnel Action Report, [Labor Negotiations - as applicable] (Ms. Castro)

#### 5. Comments

- 5.01 Public Comments: Items Not on the Agenda
- 5.02 Student Board Member Comments (Ms. Cortez)
- 5.03 Superintendent Comments (Dr. Schulze)
- 5.04 Board Member Comments (Trustees)

#### 6. Information / Reports / Discussion

- 6.01 Superintendent's Update (Dr. Schulze)
- 6.02 Air Quality Index and Processes in PUSD (Dr. Schulze)
- 6.03 Memorandum of Understanding between Contra Costa Community College District and PUSD (Dr. Schulze)
- 6.04 Discussion on the Creation and Implementation of SRO Student Survey (Dr. Schulze)
- 6.05 CSBA Call for Nominations for Director-at-Large African American, American Indian, and County (Dr. Schulze)
- 6.06 Update on the CCEIS Process (Mr. Molina)
- 6.07 New Course Description for Barbering Course (Ms. Pettric)
- 6.08 Contract between Dr. Napoleon Dargan and the Pittsburg Unified School District (Dr. Catalde)
- 6.09 Update on Auto Program at PHS, Car Purchase Approval, and Partnership with PUSD MOT (Ms. Sasser, Mr. Belasco)
- 6.10 Authorize administration to Issue Request for Proposals (RFP) for HVAC Assessment (Mr. Belasco)
- 6.11 Change Order No. 1 BuildCorp, Inc. for the for the All Day Kindergarten Construction Projects (Mr. Scott)

### 7. Consent Items

- 7.01 Minutes for July 28, 2021 (Dr. Schulze)
- 7.02 2x2 Committee Meeting Notes (Dr. Schulze)
- 7.03 Budget Sub Committee Meeting Notes (Mr. Haria)
- 7.04 Teacher Preparation Program Agreement between UC Merced and Pittsburg Unified School District (Ms. Castro)
- 7.05 Approval of Purchase of Seven (7) Portable Classroom Buildings at Pittsburg High School (Mr. Scott)
- 7.06 Approve the purchase and installation of a new scoreboard for the PHS Track and Field Stadium (Mr. Scott)
- 7.07 Renewal Approve Contract between Mt. Diablo Resource Recovery and PUSD for Disposal Services for the 2021-2026 school years (Mr. Belasco)
- 7.08 PROCEDURAL: Approval of Consent Agenda

#### 8. Action Items

- 8.01 Contract Addendum between Blueprint Schools and Pittsburg Unified School District (Mr. Molina)
- 8.02 Contract between Stride Learning Solutions (rebranding from Fueleducation) and Pittsburg Unified School District for Online Curriculum (Ms. Velasco)
- 8.03 Variable Term Waiver (Ms. Castro)

- 8.04 ROLL CALL: Resolution Number 21-04 Notice of Completion for BHM Construction, Inc. for the Parkside ES Campus Replacement Project (Mr. Scott)
- 8.05 Updated Renewal Contract between Pittsburg Unified School District and Michael's Transportation for Driver Staffing Services 2021-2022 School Year (Mr. Belasco)
- 8.06 Approval of Contract with Restoration Management Company for the Remediation Work at Foothill Elementary School (Mr. Belasco)

## 9. Communications

9.01 Comments from the Public, Community Organizations, Employee Representatives

### 10. Board Requests

- 10.01 Information Requests
- 10.02 Agenda Requests

## 11. Adjournment

11.01 Next Regular Board Meeting - September 8, 2021